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3.  Surfaces of apparatus, safety zones, 
total surfaces 
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Discipline 
 

 
Apparatus 
 

Area 
 
Meters 

Height of hall 
(prescription) 
if so from Podium 
min. Meters 

Height of hall 
International 
Arena 
(recommended) 
if so from Podium 
min. Meters  

 
 
 
 
MAG 
Men‘s Artistic 
Gymnastics 

 
MAG 1  Floor 

 
18.00 x 18.00 

 
 
 
 
 

7.00 

 
 
 
 
 

8.00 – 10.00 

 
MAG 2  Pommel Horse 

 
  4.00 x   4.00 

 
MAG 3  Rings 

 
  6.00 x   6.00 

 
MAG 4  Vaulting Table 

 
  5.00 x 35.00 

 
MAG 5  Parallel Bars 

 
  6.00 x 12.00 

 
MAG 6  Horizontal bar 

 
  6.00 x 12.00 

 
 
 
WAG 
Women‘s Artistic 
Gymnastics 

 
WAG 1  Vaulting Table 

 
  5.00 x 35.00 

 
 
 

6.00 
 

 
 
 

8.00 – 10.00 
 
WAG 2  Uneven Bars 

 
  6.00 x 14.00 

 
WAG 3  Balance Beam 

 
  6.00 x 18.00 

 
WAG 4  Floor 

 
18.00 x 18.00 

 
RG 
Rhythmic 
Gymnastics 
 

 
 
RG 1 Performance area 

 
 
18.00 x 18.00 

 
 

8.00 

 
 

10.00 – 12.00 

 
AER 
Aerobic 
Gymnastics 
 

 
 
AER 1 Performance   
 area 

 
 
18.00 x 18.00 

 
 

6.00 

 
 

8.00 – 10.00 

 
 
TRA 
Trampoline 
Gymnastics 

 
TRA 1 Trampoline 
(synch.) 

 
15.00 x 15.00 

 
8.00 

 
10.00 – 12.00 

 
TRA 2 Double Mini 
           Trampoline 

 
  5.00 x 35.00 

 
6.00 

 
 

8.00 – 10.00 

 
TRA 3 Tumbling Track 

 
  5.00 x 45.00 

 
5.00 

 
ACRO 
Acrobatic 
Gymnastics 
 

 
ACRO 1 Performance 
              area 

 
 
18.00 x 18.00 

 
 

7.00 

 
 

8.00 – 10.00 

 
 
 



Arena –  Trampoline, Double Minitrampoline, Tumbling 

II

TRA 
01.01.2009

100 

trampoline, double mini-trampoline, tumbling
trampoline, minidouble trampoline, tumbling
Trampolin, Doppelminitramp, Tumbling

Kampfgericht Trampolin / Jury trampoline / Juges trampoline

C

Aufstellung Wettkampfhalle
Competition hall setup
Disposition des engins dans la salle de competition

A

B

trampoline
trampoline
Trampolin

tumbling
tumbling
Tumbling

C double mini-trampoline
mini-double trampoline
Doppelminitramp

200 200 min 200

1600

2
0
0

5
0
0
-7
0
0

5
0
0

5
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

A

B

Kampfg. DMT / Jury DMT / Juges TU

Kampfgericht TU / Jury TU / Juges TU

Mattenumrandung
Security layout with mats
Tapis de securité autours des trampolines
(MAG11/WAG11)


